
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3839
ANSWERED ON:18.02.2014
ANTI NARCOTIC FORCE
Thomas Shri P. T.

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received proposals from the States including Kerala for setting up of anti-narcotic special action force;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the details of the financial assistance provided for anti-narcotic activities in the last three years and the current year, State/UT-wise
?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI R.P.N. SINGH)

(a) & (b): Kerala is having Kerala Anti-Narcotic Special Action Task Force (KANSAF) since 27.7.2007. All other States & UTs except Andaman & Nicobar are having Anti Narcotics Task Force.

(c): Financial Assistance provided for Anti-narcotic activities under the scheme of "Assistance to States & UTs" for the last 3 (three) years is enclosed at Annexure-I.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HOME AFFAIRS LOK SABHA
	Answer

